Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2007 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 4
Cisco MGX PXM-1E Processor Switch Module
The Cisco® MGX® PXM-1E Processor Switch Module enables the Cisco MGX 8830/B and Cisco
MGX 8850/B Advanced ATM Multiservice Switch and Voice Gateway with 1.2-Gbps nonblocking
standard PNNI switching capacity for cost-effective voice and data applications.
Product Overview
The Cisco MGX PXM-1E Processor Switch Module enables the Cisco MGX 8830/B and MGX

GR-383-CORE – CLEI code label
GR-209-CORE – PCN Process
Table 2. Ordering Information
Product Name  Part Number
MGX 8830/B chassis back plane and fan tray MGX8830/B
8830 PXM1E - 16 T1/E1 Ports  8830-16-T1E1
8830 Redundant PXM1E 16 T1/E1 Ports  8830-16-T1E1-R
8830 PXM1E Combo Card 8 T3/E3 and 4 155 Broadband Ports  8830-COMBO
8830 Redundant Combo card 8T3/E3 and 4 155 Ports  8830-COMBO-R
8830 PXM1E 1-8 155 Broadband ports with SFP Support 8830-8-155
8830 Redundant PXM1E 1-8 155 Broadband ports with SFP support 8830-8-155-R
MGX 8850 Model B chassis back plane and fan tray MGX8850/B
8850 PXM1E - 16 T1/E1 Ports  PXM1E-16-T1E1